

## GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, DIMA HASAO DIST. HAFLONG (DEVELOPMENT BRANCH)

No. E-80760/PNRD

Dated Haflong, the 26<sup>th</sup> Oct'2023

## **NOTICE**

In continuation of this office earlier advertisement vide No. E-80760/PNRD Dated 16<sup>th</sup> Oct.'2023 issued for inviting applications from Indian Citizen for the post of four nos. of Aspirational Block Fellows (ABF) for four Aspirational Blocks each of Dima Hasao District and conducting selection test for the same on 28.10.2023 at District Commissioner's Office, Dima Hasao, Haflong, it is hereby informed to all the candidates whose application found correct as per said advertisement that **Selection test will be held on 01.11.2023 from 10.00 AM** onward at DC Office, Haflong instead of 28.10.2023. It is requested to candidates to bring PowerPoint presentation as indicated in the advertisement in their laptop along with Hard Copy during selection test.

The other terms and conditions as per advertisement shall remain same.

(e-Signed)

District Commissioner Cum Chairperson Selection Committee O/o District Commissioner Dima Hasao Dist. Haflong

## Copy to

- 1. The Mission Director, Aspirational Block Programme, NITI Aayog, New Delhi for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Transformation & Development Department, Assam for favour of kind information.
- 3. All District Commissioners, Assam State for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Block Development Officers Jatinga Valley, Diyung Valley, New Sangbar and Diyungbra Development Block for information and necessary action.

1/112316/2023

- 5. The DI &PRO Dima Hasao with a request for wide circulation through electronic and print media.
- 6. The DIO NIC Dima Hasao for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the advertisement in the District website.
- 7. Notice Board.

District Commissioner Cum Chairperson Selection Committee O/o District Commissioner Dima Hasao Dist. Haflong